

Instructions for Chimera Speed Ring 9045

For up to Four Hedler Video Lux Lights

CAUTION: HEDLAR SAFETY SCREENS OR SAFETY GLASS MUST BE USED WITH THIS LIGHT FIXTURE/SPEED RING COMBINATION.

Assembly Instructions:

- 1 - Mount the four light adapter plates to the inside of the frame as shown in the photo below using two of the supplied 10-24 x 1/2" screws per adapter plate.
- 2 - Mount the grip head stand adapter to the frame using the supplied 10-24 x 5/8" screws as shown in photo below.
- 3 - Pull the grip head plates apart and re-assemble over the pins on the grip head stand adapter.
- 4 - Mount the lights by using the 3/8 x16 wing screws and nuts. From the outside of the adapter plate insert the wing screw through the plate and light head then tighten the nut to the wing screw. Repeat with the remaining lights.

Note: THIS RING FITS BOTH QUARTZ AND DAYLITE LIGHTBANKS - Quartz Lightbanks work with the 11/32" (9mm) hole marked "Q" and the Daylight Lightbanks with the 1/2" (13mm) hole marked "D".



Parts list:

1 - 90151000	15.5 w/ 10/30 Ring	4 - 90415000	3/8 x 16 wing screw
4 - 90412000	Videolux adapter plates	4 - 90415100	3/8 hex nut
1 - 90113000	Large bracket (3710)	2 - 90115000	10-24 x 5/8" Phillips screw
1 - 37501000	2.5" griphead	8 - 90115100	10-24 x 1/2" Phillips screw

CHIMERA 1812 Valtec Lane Boulder CO 80301 (888) 444-1812 (303) 444-8000 www.chimeralighting.com

